The Valley of Opportunity

PERSONNEL COMMISSION AGENDA

Friday, June 23, 2023 at 8:30 AM

Richard "Dick" Nasif, Chair
Richard Agundez, Vice Chair
Kurt Brauer, Commissioner
Chuck Kaye, Commissioner
Jason Martinez, Commissioner

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a meeting of the City of El Cajon's Personnel Commission will be held at City Council Chambers, 200 Civic Center Way, El Cajon, CA, 92020, to consider the following:

To submit written comments on an item on this agenda, or a Public Comment, please e-mail the comments with Personnel Commission in the subject line to hr@elcajon.gov before 5 p.m. on Thursday, June 22, 2023. Comments will be limited to 300 words and will be entered into the official Commission Meeting Record.

The City of El Cajon is endeavoring to be in total compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. If you require assistance or auxiliary aids in order to participate at the Commission meeting, please contact our office at 619-441-1736 as soon as possible

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

CHAIRPERSON'S WELCOME

ORAL COMMUNICATIONS: This is the opportunity for the public to address the Commission on any item of business within the jurisdiction of the Commission that is not on the agenda. Under state law no action can be taken on items brought forward under Public Comment except to refer the item to staff for administrative action or to place it on a future agenda. Non-agenda public comments must be submitted before the end of public comment during the meeting.

1. ACTION ITEMS:

1.1. Selection of Chair and Vice Chair

2. PERSONNEL COMMISSION TRAINING

- 2.1. Overview of the City of El Cajon Government
- 2.2. Overview of the Human Resources Department and Personnel Commission Powers and Authority
- 2.3. 1953 Brown Act Training

ADJOURNMENT

In accordance with provisions of Government Code Section 54957, no other business shall be considered at this Regular Meeting of the Personnel Commission.

The City of El Cajon endeavors to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act. If you require assistance or auxiliary aids in order to participate at Personnel Commission meetings, please contact the Human Resources Department at (619) 441-1736 as far in advance of the meeting as possible.